FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 O1 -24 -2000 REC 101249858				
INADEMAKKO ONET				
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type				
X New X Assignment License				
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date				
Correction of PTO Error Month Day Year				
Reel # Change of Name Corrective Document				
Reel # Frame # Other				
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date				
Name HASTINGS MANUFACTURING COMPANY 10/ 04 / 99				
Formerly 325 North Hanover Street				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization <u>Michigan</u>				
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached				
Name CASITE INTRACO, L.L.C.				
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3) Troy Michigan 48083 City State/Country Zip Code				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
Corporation Association not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
Trepresentative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)				
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Michigan				
21/2000 DHGUYEN 00000161 525124 FOR OFFICE USE ONLY				
FC:481				

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

١٠

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002011 FRAME: 0363

FORM PTO- Expres 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B Pag	e 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK		
	epresentative Name and Address	Enter for the first Receiving Pa	arty only.		
Name	Daniel Van Dyke				
Address (line 1)	Van Dyke, Gardner, Linn & Burkl	hart, LLP			
Address (line 2)	2851 Charlevoix Drive SE				
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 888695				
Address (line 4)	Grand Rapids Michigan	49588-8695			
Correspond	ent Name and Address Area Code and	Telephone Number (616) 975	5500		
Name	Daniel Van Dyke				
Address (line 1)	Van Dyke, Gardner, Linn & Burkl	nart, LLP			
Address (line 2)	2851 Charlevoix Drive SE				
Address (line 3)	P.O. Box 888695				
Address (line 4)	Grand Rapids Michigan	49588-8695			
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the at including any attachments.	tached conveyance document	# 8		
	Application Number(s) or Registrat		dditional numbers attached		
	e Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration N				
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 525,124 1,800,365					
		1,640,984 2,040,60	4		
		1,641,829			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 5					
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties	Listed (37 CFR 3.41): , \$ 140.	00		
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account					
Deposit Account (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 22-0190					
	Authorization to	charge additional fees: Yes	X No		
Statement a	nd Signature				

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as

Signature

indicated herein.

Name of Person Signing

1°

Daniel Van Dyke

December 29, 1999

Date Signed

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Hastings Manufacturing Company, a corporation of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 325 North Hanover Street, Hastings, Michigan 49058 (hereafter "Assignor"), was the owner of the following trademarks in the United States:

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
CASITE	525,124	05/10/50
CASITE	1,640,984	04/16/91
CASITE & Design	1,641,829	04/23/91
MOTOR HONEY	1,800,365	10/26/93
TRANNY HONEY	2,040,604	02/25/97

WHEREAS, Hastings, by previous general assignment and agreement dated October 4, 1999, has assigned to Casite Intraco, L.L.C., a limited liability company under the laws of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 530 Stephenson Highway, Troy, Michigan 48083 (hereafter "Assignee"), all of Assignor's interest in and to the said trademarks along with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademarks; and

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers and assigns unto Assignee all right, title, and interest it may possess in and to said trademarks and the registrations therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the said trademarks are used and which are symbolized by the said trademarks;

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer effective as of October 4, 1999.

ASSIGNOR

Date: December 28,1999

1

 ${
m Bv}$

Dale W. Koop

Vice President - Engineering

TRADEMARK REEL: 002011 FRAME: 0365

STATEMENT OF NOTARY PUBLIC

County of Barry)	
State of Michigan)	SS
United States of America)	

On this December 28th, 1999, before me personally came Dale W. Koop to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is the Vice President -Engineering of Hastings Manufacturing Company, the corporation described in and which executed the attached Trademark Assignment; and that he signed his name thereto.

Seal of Notary Public

RECORDED: 01/03/2000

Motary Public
My Commission Expires: 8/31/2000

WILMA T. FEATHER, NOTARY PUBLIC Barry County, State of Michigan My Commission Expires 8/31/2000

> TRADEMARK **REEL: 002011 FRAME: 0366**